Docket: H 50123	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party (5-2)(5-2)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Henkei Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien
Gary L. Rochfort, Richard D. Banaszak and Andrew M. Hatch	Internal Address:
	Street Address: <u>Henkelstrasse 67</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes. No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	City: 40589 Duesseldorf
Execution Date(s) April 21, 2006	State:
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: Germany Zip:
Government Interest Assignment	··· ····
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Other	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/348,100	
A 1453	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Henkel Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Patent Law Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Attention: Mary K. Cameron Street Address: 2200 Renaissance Blvd., Suite 200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2200 Nanassaice Bivo., Suite 200	☐ Enclosed
City: Gulph Mills	None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: PA Zip: 19406	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (248) 589-4672	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>610-278-6548</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 01-1250
Email Address: mary.cameron@us.henkel.com	Order No.: 06-0140
9. Signature: Mary Camero	Authorized User Name Mary K. Cameron 5 24 66 Date
Mary K. Cameron, RN 34,789 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT

Fax sent by : 6102786549

Case H H50123 HST

05-26-06 12:44

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gary L. Rochfort, Richard D. Banaszak and Andrew M. Hatch, residing at 8725 Timberline Drive, Shelby Township, Michigan 48316, United States of America; 12134 Ontario, Sterling Heights, Michigan 48313, United States of America; and 2557 Orbit Drive, Lake Orion, Michigan 48360, United States of America; respectively, have made an invention in: LUBRICANT AND SURFACE CONDITIONER FOR FORMED METAL SURFACES and have made application for United States Letters Patent, identified as Application Number 11/348,100 filed 02/06/2006;

AND, WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having an office and a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Henkel KGaA, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Henkel KGaA as the assignee of the

entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under, this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seal at Madison Heights, Michigan, United States of America, this 2lst day of April , 2006.

Righard

Banaszak

Andrew M. Hatch

STATE OF MICHIGAN

: SS

COUNTY OF OAKLAND

On this <u>21st</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2006 appeared before me in person the above-named <u>Gary L. Rochfort</u>, <u>Richard D. Banaszak and Andrew M. Hatch</u> and acknowledged the above to be <u>their</u> signature and that <u>they</u> signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Solly Ann Costa

SALLY XIVIN COSTA

Notary Public, State of Michigan

County of Macomb

My Commission Expires Jul. 8, 2008

Internal the County of Oct King Add.

2